



## Ramky Infrastructure Ltd.

Ramky Grandiose, 15th Floor Sy.No. 136/2 & 4, Gachibowli Hyderabad - 500 032

T: +91 40 2301 5000 F: +91 40 2301 5100

E: secr@ramky.com

www.ramkyinfrastructure.com
CIN: L74210TG1994PLC017356

26.06.2024, Hyderabad.

To
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code: 533262

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051
Scrip Symbol: RAMKY

Subject: Receipt of Notification of Award from PowerGrid Energy Services Limited Intimation

Ref: Intimation under regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) 2015

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform that the company has received Notification of Awards (NOA) from PowerGrid Energy Services Limited, (a wholly owned subsidiary of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited) for "Supply of Plant Contract (Contract Part I)" and "Supply of Installation Services Contract (Contract Part II)" for "Loss Reduction work under Results-linked, Distribution Sector Scheme (RDSS) in Leh District under Implementation of Distribution of Infrastructure works of Ladakh Power Development Department (LPDD) under RDSS in the Districts of Leh & Kargil of UT of Ladakh".

The requisite details of the projects are mentioned hereunder.

S No	Particulars	Supply of Plant Contract	Supply of Installation Services Contract
1	Name of the entity awarding the	PowerGrid Energy	PowerGrid Energy
	order(s) / contract(s)	Services Limited	Services Limited
2	Significant terms and conditions of order(s) / contract(s) awarded in brief	The order has been granted for supply of	The order has been granted for supply of
	(c) a constant (c) a constant (c)	plant contract for Loss	installation services
		Reduction work under	contract for Loss
		RDSS in Leh district	Reduction work under
		under Implementation	
		of Distribution of	under Implementation of
		Infrastructure works of	Distribution of
		LPDD under RDSS in	Infrastructure works of
		the districts of Leh &	LPDD under RDSS in
		Kargil of UT of Ladakh	the districts of Leh &
		COUNTS	Kargil of UT of Ladakh





3	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic / international entity	Domestic	Domestic
4	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Engineering, Procurement and Construction Contract	Installation Services
5	Whether domestic or international	Domestic	Domestic
6	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	30 months	30 months
7	Broad consideration or size of the order(s) / contract(s)	INR 107.39 Crores (approx.) (Exclusive of GST)	INR 23.80 Crores (approx.) (Exclusive of GST)
8	Whether the promoter/promoter group / Group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No Interest	No Interest
9	Whether the order(s) / contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length"	Not a Related Party Transaction	Not a Related Party Transaction

This is for records and dissemination.

Regards

For RAMKY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED 7

N. KESAVA DATTA COMPANY SECRETARY

M.NO: A 61331